TABLE 12D.
ESTABLISHMENT

Seeding date
Problems during

05-Sep-97
None

FACTORS OF PLAY

Date opened for play
Date closed for play
Type of spikes allowed
Uses of green

MOWING

Initial height
Current height
Frequency
Type of mower
Rollers used
Groomers used

CULTIVATION

Aerfication - dates
Aecrification - type

Verticutting
Dates of topdressing

Other cultural practices None

FERTILIZATION

Date(s)

30-Apr
12-May
27-May
03-Aug
20-Aug
06-Sep
24-Sep
11-Oct
23-Oct

FUNGICIDES
Date(s)

11-Apr
10-May
21-May
22-May

31-May
01-Jun
25-Jun
09-Jul

30-Jul
07-Aug

18-Aug
29-Aug
26-Sep
03-Dec

Product Rate (Ibs./M)
17-3-17 025N
18-3-12 05N
18-3-12 05N
14-1-11 05N
17-3-17 05N
14-1-11 05N
14-1-11 0.65N
16-4-8 0.5N
16-4-8 025N
Total 4.15 Ibs N/M
Product Rate (0z./M)
Daconil 2
Rubigan 1
Cleary's 3336 1

Chipco 6.50z; Banner 1oz; Heritage
0.40z; Fore 4 oz.

Chipco 4
Banner loz; Subdue loz; Fore 4o0z.
Chipco 40z; Rubigan 1oz; Fore 4oz.

Heritage 0.40z; Chipco 30z; Rubigan
loz; Subdue 1oz; Fore 4o0z.
Subdue loz; Fore 40z; Banner 0.50z.
Heritage 0.40z; Fore 40z; Chipco 30z;
Rubigan 1oz.

Chipco 40z; Rubigan loz.
Curalan 1.50z; Fore 40z.
Curalan 1.50z; Fore 40z; Heritage 40z.
Daconil 30z; Fore 40z; Banner 1oz.

2001 MANAGEMENT - ON-SITE BENTGRASS TEST AT VIENNA, VA (WESTWOOD GOLF COURSE )

HERBICIDES
Date(s)
11-Jun

7/9, 7/30, 8/29

INSECTICIDES
Date(s)
5/10, 5/31, 7/9, 8/29

25-Jun

30-Jul
26-Sep

OTHER PRODUCTS

Date(s)
11-Apr

10-May
20-May
21-May
22-May
31-May

11-Jun

25-Jun
09-Jul
30-Jul

07-Aug
29-Aug
26-Sep
03-Dec

Product and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners

73

Product Rate (0z./M)
Acclaim 3 oz./Acre
Acclaim 4 oz./Acre
Product Rate (0z./M)
Delta Guard 0.4
Sevin 3

Scimilar 7.50z./A
Scimilar 100z./A
Product Rate (0z./M)

Embark .10z; Ferromec 50z; Powder Blue
2.50z; Direction Green .750z
Ferromec 60z; Direction Green .50z

Echo 5
Echo 2
Ferromec 4
CC 10-5-4 6

Echo 40z; Ferromec 60z; Delta Force .40z;
Stand Up 4oz; Direction Green .750z
Ferromec 4o0z; Foliar 1.50z; Radicular 1.50z.
Ferromec 40z; Direction Green .750z
Ferromec 50z; Primer 40z; Direction Green

750z
Ferromec 4
Ferromec 40z; Direction Green .750z
Direction Green 0.75

Ferromec 40z; Primo .250z; Nutri Rational
.750z; Agro Plex .20z.

NOTES/COMMENTS
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